3-24/68)

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)



03-25-2008

Packet No. 066985-0028 NT OF COMMERCE

nt and Trademark Office

ATE!	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)     Allan Pedersen	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Martin Professional A/S  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) February 6, 2008  Assignment Merger	Street Address: Olof Palmes Allé 18
Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	City: 8200 Århus N  State: Country: DenmarkZip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
29/298,912 filed 12/14/2007  Additional numbers att  5. Name and address to whom correspondence	ached?
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Adesh Bhargava	involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Dykema Gossett PLLC Franklin Square, Third Floor West	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1300 I Street, NW	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005	8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date
Phone Number: 202-906-8600 Fax Number: 202-906-8669	b. Deposit Account Number <u>04-2223</u>
Email Address: ipmail@dykema.com	Authorized User Name Adesh Bhargava
9. Signature: Signature	March 20, 2008  Date  Total number of pages including cover 2
Adesh Bhargava, Reg. No. 46,553   lotal number of pages including cover. Sheet, attachments, and documents:   2	
Documents to be recorded (including cover she	10 STOUR DO 1840 A 160 Alexandria V.A. 22313-1450

912 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.B 40.00 DA 01 FC:8021

Docket No. 066985-0028

## ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

	WHEREAS I, Allan PEDERSEN, with a residence in Arhus, Denmark, have made a
certain	new, original and ornamental design as set forth in an application for United States
Letters	Patent for an invention entitled LIGHTING FIXTURE, and executed by me on
***************************************	, 2007 as Serial No. 29/298,912, with a filing date of December 14, 2007.

AND WHEREAS, MARTIN PROFESSIONAL A/S with a business address at Olof Palmes Allé 18, 8200 Århus N, Denmark, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto MARTIN PROFESSIONAL A/S, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-identified applications, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention:

I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and I also agree to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and in connection with any interference which may be declared involving this application or any continuing or divisional application thereof;

And I hereby grant the firm of DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

2008 0206

WITNESS:

DC01\129072.1 ID\ABH

> PATENT RECORDED: 03/24/2008 REEL: 020703 FRAME: 0847